
Penn St.-Altoona (10-8) -vs- Penn College (9-1)
3/21/2026 at Williamsport, Pa. (WHS SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Laney Wilson (3-1)
Loss: Madison Kennedy (3-3)
Save: Mackenzi Tice (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 76   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St.-Altoona 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 3
Penn College 0 1 0 5 0 3 X 9 13 2

Penn St.-Altoona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexa Baney lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Gracie Wilt 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Karli Storm ss 1 0 0 0 3 0 2
Riley Best cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Madison Kennedy p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kendal Wadsworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Lansberry 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Allison Beeman dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lauren Davidson 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Audrey Walker 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Haleigh Peters rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Olivia Werkheiser c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 1 4 5 8

2B: Alexa Baney (1)
SF: Riley Best (1)
E: Karli Storm (1); Riley Best (1); Haleigh Peters (1)

Penn College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sofia Mileto cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Payton Crawford rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Taylor Brown 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Astyn Calaman c 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Ryleigh Rinker 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Sam Shaw 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Harley Kunes ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Carissa Lusk lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mackenzi Tice dp/p 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Laney Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 13 9 0 1 5

2B: Payton Crawford (1); Taylor Brown (1); Astyn Calaman (2);
Harley Kunes (1)
3B: Sofia Mileto (1); Mackenzi Tice (1)
SF: Sam Shaw (1)
E: Sofia Mileto (1); Ryleigh Rinker (1)

Penn St.-Altoona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Kennedy (L, 3-3) 5.0 8 6 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 23 24 6 8 67
Kendal Wadsworth 1.0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 14
Totals 13 9 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 31 32 8 9 81

Penn College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laney Wilson (W, 3-1) 4.0 6 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 17 21 4 6 60
Mackenzi Tice (S, 1) 3.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 4 50
Totals 6 2 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 26 31 5 10 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 1st PSA PCT
Alexa Baney doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Gracie Wilt grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Alexa Baney advanced to third. 0 0
Karli Storm walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 0 0
Riley Best flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KSFB); Alexa Baney scored. 1 0
Madison Kennedy walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Karli Storm advanced to second. 1 0
Kara Lansberry popped up to p (1-1 KB). 1 0

Penn College - Bottom of 1st PSA PCT
Sofia Mileto lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Payton Crawford grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Taylor Brown grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 1 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 2nd PSA PCT
Allison Beeman grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Lauren Davidson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Haleigh Peters reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 1 0
Haleigh Peters advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Alexa Baney grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 1 0

Penn College - Bottom of 2nd PSA PCT
Astyn Calaman doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 0
Ryleigh Rinker singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BKBFF); Astyn Calaman
advanced to third. 1 0
Sam Shaw grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KSF). 1 0
Harley Kunes grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Ryleigh Rinker advanced to third; Astyn Calaman scored. 1 1
Mackenzi Tice flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 3rd PSA PCT
Gracie Wilt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1
Karli Storm walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Riley Best singled to left field (0-0); Karli Storm advanced to second. 1 1
Madison Kennedy flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 1
Kara Lansberry grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 1

Penn College - Bottom of 3rd PSA PCT
Carissa Lusk flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Sofia Mileto grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Payton Crawford grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 4th PSA PCT
Allison Beeman singled through the left side (0-0). 1 1
Lauren Davidson singled to center field (1-0 B); Allison Beeman out at second cf to 2b. 1 1
Haleigh Peters struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 1 1
Alexa Baney singled to center field (1-1 BK); Lauren Davidson advanced to second. 1 1
Gracie Wilt singled up the middle, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (0-0); Alexa Baney
advanced to third; Lauren Davidson scored, unearned. 2 1
Karli Storm grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 1

Penn College - Bottom of 4th PSA PCT
Taylor Brown singled to right field (0-0). 2 1



Astyn Calaman reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-1 KBB); Taylor Brown advanced to second on a
fielding error by ss. 2 1
Ryleigh Rinker singled to left field (1-0 B); Astyn Calaman advanced to second; Taylor Brown advanced to
third. 2 1
Sam Shaw flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 SF); Ryleigh Rinker advanced to second on a throwing error
by cf; Astyn Calaman advanced to third; Taylor Brown scored. 2 2
Harley Kunes struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBFK). 2 2
Mackenzi Tice tripled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ryleigh Rinker scored, unearned; Astyn Calaman scored,
unearned. 2 4
Carissa Lusk singled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Mackenzi Tice scored, unearned. 2 5
Sofia Mileto tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Carissa Lusk scored, unearned. 2 6
Payton Crawford flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 5th PSA PCT
Mackenzi Tice to p for Laney Wilson. 2 6
Riley Best grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 2 6
Madison Kennedy grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKFFFB). 2 6
Kara Lansberry fouled out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 2 6

Penn College - Bottom of 5th PSA PCT
Taylor Brown grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 6
Astyn Calaman singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 2 6
Ryleigh Rinker reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 BBK); Astyn Calaman out at second 3b to 2b. 2 6
Ryleigh Rinker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Sam Shaw flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 6

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 6th PSA PCT
Allison Beeman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 6
Audrey Walker pinch hit for Lauren Davidson. 2 6
Audrey Walker struck out looking (3-2 KSBFBBK). 2 6
Haleigh Peters struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 6

Penn College - Bottom of 6th PSA PCT
Kendal Wadsworth to p for Madison Kennedy. 2 6
Audrey Walker to 2b. 2 6
Harley Kunes doubled to center field (1-0 B). 2 6
Mackenzi Tice flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6
Carissa Lusk flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 6
Sofia Mileto singled through the right side, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, advanced to third,
RBI (1-0 B); Harley Kunes scored, unearned. 2 7
Payton Crawford doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Sofia Mileto scored, unearned. 2 8
Taylor Brown doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Payton Crawford scored, unearned. 2 9
Astyn Calaman doubled down the lf line (0-0); Taylor Brown advanced to third. 2 9
Ryleigh Rinker grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 2 9

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 7th PSA PCT
Alexa Baney struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 2 9
Gracie Wilt grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKK). 2 9
Karli Storm walked (3-2 BKSFFBBFB). 2 9
Riley Best struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 9

Penn College - Bottom of 7th PSA PCT


